

DATE:	June 14, 2011	CO #:	39 (THIRTY-NINE)
TO:	DAG Construction 4924 Winton Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45232	PROJECT:	Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition & Renovations Gallatin County, Kentucky BG 09-261 / RTA 0840
CONTRACT DATE:	April 16, 2010	CONTRACT FOR:	General Construction

**THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:**

*(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)*

Provide material and labor to install additional data, telephone, and cable outlets as directed in the field in the new addition Administrative suite area, the Media Center, and the Teacher's Lounge. See the attached breakdown from Contractor Proposal Number 75 for items, breakdowns, and adjustments. Add \$7,381.30

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$7,381.30
The original Contract Sum was	\$6,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$156,266.03
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$6,387,266.03
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$7,381.30
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$6,394,647.33
The Contract Time will be Unchanged	0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore	June 29, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

**NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.**

Rosstarrant Architects, Inc.  
101 Old Lafayette Avenue  
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

**ARCHITECT** *(Firm name and address)*

DAG Construction  
4924 Winton Road  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

**CONTRACTOR** *(Firm name and address)*

Gallatin County Board of Education  
75 Boardwalk  
Warsaw, Kentucky 41095

**OWNER** *(Firm name and address)*

**BY** *(Signature)*

*(Typed or printed name)*

**DATE**

**BY** *(Signature)*

*(Typed or printed name)*

**DATE**

**BY** *(Signature)*

*(Typed or printed name)*

**DATE**



Date: 04/27/11

[illegible]

Subtotal (1 thru 7):	Unit Price
----------------------	------------

15%

**TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9)**

## 10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

**TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9) + (10):**

# Invoice

Division 17 Inc.

6608 Fairpark Avenue  
Cincinnati, OH 45216  
p (513) 761-5536  
t (513) 761-5537

Date	Invoice #
04/27/11	1980

11.27.12

H. A. G. Construction Co., Inc.  
1241 Wilcox Road  
Birmingham, Ala. 35202

DO No.	Title	Project
1AM	Site 10	Revised Project Management 1980 Construction Year

[illegible]

—DELETE  
FOUNTAIN  
CHANGES  
HAVE ALREADY  
OCCURRED.

- UNIT PRICING ITEMS DO NOT RECEIVE OH & P.
- CONFIRM AND HAVE OWNER SIGN OFF ON ITEMS LISTED AS REQUESTED EXTRAS AND SUBMIT W/ REVISED PRICING. (DISCUSSED @ JUNE 6 MTG.)

• COORDINATION	120.00
• UNIT PRICING (TOP 2)	1,900.00
• NON UNIT PRICING ITEMS (REST)	4,662.00
• 15% CH'P ON NON UNIT PRICE	699.30

TOTAL \$7,381.30

- IS NOT  
TOTAL  
ABOVE?

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL  
INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Gallatin County District Code 191 Facility Name Lower Elementary School School Code 010  
BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.  
Original Contract Sum \$ 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 39  
Requested Change Order Amount \$ 7,381.30 Time Extension Required: ☐ Yes ☒ No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor, overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

☒ Local Board of Education ☒ General Contractor  
☒ Architect/Engineer ☐ Construction Manager  
☐ Code Enforcement Official ☐ Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Change Order Description and Justification:

The School requested additional data, phone, and cable outlets through the construction process in the Media Center, the Teacher's lounge and the new admin area for more outlets and a better flexibility of spaces. Contractor was able to perform work as they were working in these areas. Contractor to note on the record drawings the new outlets and their locations.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

☒ Yes ☐ No (where applicable)

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

☐ Yes ☒ No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project?

☒ Yes ☐ No

Current A/E Contract Amount \$ 404,667.64  
Fee Amount for this Change: \$ 465.02  
New A/E Contract Amount: \$ 405,132.66

Board of Education Designee Signature

Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.